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Sl_lri Pradeep Kumar Saraf,
(((C- Director and Nominated Owner
Narayanaposi Iron & Manganese Mine

M/s Aryan Minin i i
g & trading Corporation Ltd.
Aryan House, 8™ floor, shomontion

P-1, Hide Lane,
Kolkata — 700 073

Sub: Viola?ion of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules (MCDR),
1988 In respect of Narayanposhi Iron & Manganese Mine of M/s Aryan Mining &
S Trading Corporation Ltd., in Sundargarh District of Odisha State.
Ir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were

found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 24.04.2015 by the undersigned
accompanied by Shri D Patel, Mines Manager and Shri Satish Mohanty, Geologist of your mine.

Rule . N ‘\
No. | Position of Rule Nature of Violation
The overburden and waste material | It was observed that, waste material found
obtained during mining operations | mixed with sub-grade ore/ mineral reject in
shall not be allowed to be mixed with | waste dump-no.l, waste material has not
16(1) | non-salable or sub-grade minerals/ores. | been dumped separately from sub-grade ore/
They shall be dumped and stacked | mineral reject to avoid mixing.
separately on the ground earmarked for
the purpose.
The dumps shall be properly secured | 1. Waste dump in Manganese Quarry-5
to prevent escape of material there area is of about 20 to 23 meters height,
from in harmful quantities which may slope maintained is more than 33° from
cause degradation of environment and horizontal, resulting wash off.
to-prevent-causation-of-floods. 2. Retaining wall along bottom periphery
33(2) | of the waste dump was found filled with
dumped material and has not been
maintained effectively to prevent wash
off of material there from.
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The 'i'iﬁé,{‘“t{{iééis or—tatlings from
mine, beneficiation or—etallurgical
plants shall be deposited and disposed
ina specially prepared tailings disposal
area such that they are not allowed to
flow away and cause land degradation
or damage to agricultural  field,
pollution of surface water bodies and
ground water or-cause-floods.
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[t was observed that, mineral fines generargg
had been stocked between ML pillars 517
to 51/8 over height of about 27 to 30 Meters
without any terrace, resulting formatiop of
gullies causing wash off of fines there from.
Further  retaining wall along bottom
petiphery of the stock yard has not been
maintained effectively and found filled With
wash out material resulting loss of fines,
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02.In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under rule 58 of MCDR.

03. You are advised (o rectify

the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this

office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of'issue of this letter.
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Yours faithfully,

'T/Q@&M{MM{)Q/\\S\S
gaifed diw /(IBRAHIM SHARIEF)

&I WM =/ Assistant Controller of Mines
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